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UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Genap 2022/2023 

 

 

 
Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: 01055049 - Evaluation & Lang.Testing Dev. 

: 6C 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RB307 Rabu  12:30-14:40 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Rabu 

8 Mar 2023 

Introducing to learning materials, knowledge orientation 

and doing assignment. 

31 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Rabu 

15 Mar 2023 

Discussion on the review of assignment and on learning 

and teaching evaluation program as well as doing the 

assignment. 

28 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Rabu 

29 Mar 2023 

Review on the assignment and discussing on the learning 

evaluation as well as doing the assignment. 

30 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Rabu 

5 Apr 2023 

Discussion on the review of learning evaluation and having 

a discussion on program evaluation and doing the 

assignment. 

28 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Rabu 

12 Apr 2023 

Review on the format of program evaluation proposal draft 

and discussion on types of test and its criteria as well as 

having discussion forum 

19 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Rabu 

3 Mei 2023 

Review on the test criteria (validity, reliability, practicality 

and washback effect) and having a discussion forum 

29 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Rabu 

10 Mei 2023 

Discussing on a study of English Learning Achievement 

Test and doing assignment. 

31 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Rabu 

24 Mei 2023 

Mid term exam. 31 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Genap 2022/2023 

 

 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: 01055049 - Evaluation & Lang.Testing Dev. 

: 6C 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RB307 Rabu  12:30-14:40 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Rabu 

31 Mei 2023 

Discussion on the authentic assessment and having a 

discussion forum to do. 

30 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Rabu 

7 Jun 2023 

Review on Authentic assessment models and discussing 

the cognitive domains to determine behaviors for the 

specifications of the English test 

28 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Rabu 

14 Jun 2023 

Discussing on how to make a English learning achievement 

and doing the assignment. 

28 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Rabu 

21 Jun 2023 

Review the test specification and preparing for making a 

test of English 

28 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Rabu 

5 Jul 2023 

Review the test specification and test of English learning 

achievement for students. 
32 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Rabu 

12 Jul 2023 

Discussing on online assessment 29 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 Rabu 

26 Jul 2023 

Final exam 31 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

16 

    

 

 

 

Catatan : 

 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 

2. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

3. Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, Juli 2023 

Dosen ybs 

 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Genap 2022/2023 

 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01055049 - Evaluation & Lang.Testing Dev. 

: 6C 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 
Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 15 
 

TOT 

HADIR 

 

% 

HADIR 
8 Mar 2023 15 Mar 2023 29 Mar 2023 5 Apr 2023 12 Apr 2023 3 Mei 2023 10 Mei 2023 24 Mei 2023 31 Mei 2023 7 Jun 2023 14 Jun 2023 21 Jun 2023 5 Jul 2023 12 Jul 2023 

12 Jul 2023  

1 1701055072 ILHAM ALDI V V X X X X X X X X X X X X X  2 26 

2 1901055072 DELA YUNIAR V X V V V X V V V V V V V V V  13 88 

3 2001055004 TRY SUHERI EFFENDI V V V V V V V V V V X X V V V  13 88 

4 2001055015 NAUVAL DIMAS PARWANTO V V V V X V V V V X V V V X V  12 81 

5 2001055021 ANITA HAFILA NUGRAENI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V  15 100 

6 2001055022 NITYA ARYAPUTRI V X V V X V V V X V V V V V V  12 81 

7 2001055025 VIONA MARIYANA V V V V X V V V V V X V V V V  13 88 

8 2001055027 ADVENDA GANTARUNI ANNISAFITRI V V V X X V V V V V V V V X V  12 81 

9 2001055034 SELENA INAYAH PURNAMA SARI V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V  14 94 

10 2001055036 ROZA AULIYA YAHYA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V  15 100 

11 2001055041 RAFIDA PUTRI AULIA X V V V V V V V V V V V V V V  14 94 

12 2001055042 SABILLA APRILIA ZULFAH V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V  14 94 

13 2001055048 OLIVIA FARISCA ADHANI V V V V V V V V V X V V V V V  14 94 

14 2001055049 AGUNG GALIH WITJAKSONO V V V X V V V V V V V V V V V  14 94 

15 2001055050 AHMAD FARHAN V X V V X V V V V V V V V V V  13 88 

16 2001055051 AISYAH NUR FADHILAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V  15 100 

17 2001055052 TARISA MARTA INAYAH V V V V V V V V V V V X V V V  14 94 

18 2001055056 BETRI VIRGA ERIZARA V V V V X X V V V V X V V V V  12 81 

19 2001055058 SEKAR FUAN MAHARANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V  15 100 

20 2001055059 SAHLAH HARIS V V X V X V V V V V V V V V V  13 88 

21 2001055060 HERLINA RUFITRIANSYAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V  15 100 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Genap 2022/2023 

 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01055049 - Evaluation & Lang.Testing Dev. 

: 6C 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 
Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 15 
 

TOT 

HADIR 

 

% 

HADIR 
8 Mar 2023 15 Mar 2023 29 Mar 2023 5 Apr 2023 12 Apr 2023 3 Mei 2023 10 Mei 2023 24 Mei 2023 31 Mei 2023 7 Jun 2023 14 Jun 2023 21 Jun 2023 5 Jul 2023 12 Jul 2023 

12 Jul 2023  

22 2001055061 CARDIANTI QATRINADA V X V V V V V V V V V V V V V  14 94 

23 2001055063 ANANDA GALUH LIANI V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V  14 94 

24 2001055064 ARDHITA ANNISA DEWI V V V V V V V V V V V X V V V  14 94 

25 2001055066 ALMIRA AFIAH AZARIA V V V V X V V V V X V V V V V  13 88 

26 2001055071 SARAH MAULIDA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V  15 100 

27 2001055074 KHUDHRIYYAH FITHROH ALLAIL V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V  15 100 

28 2001055075 CITRA PUTRI ANANDA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V  15 100 

29 2001055076 SINTYA WINANDA PUTRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V  15 100 

30 2001055094 FARA ANANDITA KHONIRIN V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V  14 94 

31 2001055102 KUSUMA NATA LAKSANA V V V X V V V V V V V V V V V  14 94 

32 2001055103 MUNIRAH MUNAWWARAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V  15 100 

Jumlah hadir : 31.00 28 30 28 19 29 31 30 28 28 28 31 29 31 31  
 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 
Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Genap 2022/2023 

: Evaluation & Lang.Testing Dev. 

: 6C 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

1 1701055072 ILHAM ALDI 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

2 1901055072 DELA YUNIAR 85 85 75 80 80.50 A 

3 2001055004 TRY SUHERI EFFENDI 80 85 68 78 77.45 B 

4 2001055015 NAUVAL DIMAS PARWANTO 80 80 70 72 74.30 B 

5 2001055021 ANITA HAFILA NUGRAENI 85 85 72 82 80.55 A 

6 2001055022 NITYA ARYAPUTRI 82 85 66 56 68.35 B 

7 2001055025 VIONA MARIYANA 80 85 66 74 75.35 B 

8 2001055027 ADVENDA GANTARUNI ANNISAFITRI 70 72 70 56 64.90 C 

9 2001055034 SELENA INAYAH PURNAMA SARI 85 85 74 80 80.25 A 

10 2001055036 ROZA AULIYA YAHYA 85 85 73 81 80.40 A 

11 2001055041 RAFIDA PUTRI AULIA 85 85 73 81 80.40 A 

12 2001055042 SABILLA APRILIA ZULFAH 85 85 70 72 76.05 B 

13 2001055048 OLIVIA FARISCA ADHANI 85 85 72 81 80.15 A 

14 2001055049 AGUNG GALIH WITJAKSONO 82 85 65 70 73.70 B 

15 2001055050 AHMAD FARHAN 82 85 69 78 77.90 B 

16 2001055051 AISYAH NUR FADHILAH 82 85 68 75 76.45 B 

17 2001055052 TARISA MARTA INAYAH 85 85 72 81 80.15 A 

18 2001055056 BETRI VIRGA ERIZARA 82 82 64 71 73.10 B 

19 2001055058 SEKAR FUAN MAHARANI 82 85 76 74 78.05 B 

20 2001055059 SAHLAH HARIS 82 85 73 72 76.50 B 

21 2001055060 HERLINA RUFITRIANSYAH 83 85 69 75 76.80 B 

22 2001055061 CARDIANTI QATRINADA 83 85 66 78 77.25 B 

23 2001055063 ANANDA GALUH LIANI 80 82 62 71 72.40 B 

24 2001055064 ARDHITA ANNISA DEWI 83 85 70 78 78.25 B 

25 2001055066 ALMIRA AFIAH AZARIA 82 85 70 74 76.55 B 

26 2001055071 SARAH MAULIDA 85 85 73 80 80.00 A 

27 2001055074 KHUDHRIYYAH FITHROH ALLAIL 85 85 78 68 76.45 B 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 
Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Genap 2022/2023 

: Evaluation & Lang.Testing Dev. 

: 6C 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

28 2001055075 CITRA PUTRI ANANDA 85 85 75 79 80.10 A 

29 2001055076 SINTYA WINANDA PUTRI 82 85 70 79 78.55 B 

30 2001055094 FARA ANANDITA KHONIRIN 80 85 69 72 75.30 B 

31 2001055102 KUSUMA NATA LAKSANA 85 85 72 81 80.15 A 

32 2001055103 MUNIRAH MUNAWWARAH 82 85 66 74 75.55 B 

Ttd 

          

TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
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